Town of Norfolk Norfolk Town Board Special Meeting April 23, 2024

The Norfolk Town Board held a Special Meeting on Thursday, April 23, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Norfolk Town Hall.

Present: Supervisor Charles Pernice, Deputy Supervisor Eric Molnar, Councilwoman Jean Gang and Councilman Martin Blair Sr. Not Present: Councilman Richard Bump

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Proposed Local Law #1-2024 – Moratorium On Energy Storage System Development

Decision to set a Public Hearing for Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 5:30pm in the Norfolk Town Hall, 5 West Main Street, Norfolk, New York for the purpose of considering a local law adopting a moratorium on all energy storage system development operating within the town was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Deputy Supervisor Eric Molnar. All in Favor - Carried

Proposed Local Law #2-2024 – Opt out of Exemption from Taxation for Certain Energy Systems

Decision to set a Public Hearing for Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 5:45pm in the Norfolk Town Hall, 5 West Main Street, Norfolk, New York for the purpose of considering a local law to opt out of the exemption from taxation for certain energy systems under real property tax law §487 was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Blair. All in Favor - Carried

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Decision to go into executive session regarding matters of employment of a particular person was approved with a motion by Deputy Supervisor Molnar and Supervisor Pernice. All in Favor – Carried

No Action Taken

ACTION ITEMS

 Decision that rate of pay for Court Clerks, Deputy Town Clerks, Supervisor's Secretary and Arena Manager will be \$19/hr. effective 4/29/2024 was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Deputy Supervisor Molnar. All in Favor – Carried

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilwoman Gang. All in Favor – Carried

Supervisor – Charles Pernice Deputy Supervisor – Eric Molnar Councilman - Richard Bump Councilwoman – Jean Gang Councilman – Martin Blair Sr.

Dated: April 30, 2024

Jill M. Molnar – Norfolk Town Clerk